
Activity
Hub
Guide



What is the Activity
Hub ?

The Activity Hub is a website
for people in St. Michael’s
House. 

A website is like a book on the
computer or tablet with
information, pictures and
things to do.

We can access websites using
internet browsers.
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Accessing the
Activity Hub

Examples of internet
browsers:

Google Chrome
Firefox
Safari
Microsoft Edge

We can connect to the
internet on our smart
devices:

Computer
Laptop
Smartphone
Ipad/Tablet

You must type
www.smh.ie/activityhub on
the internet browser to
access the website.
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https://www.smh.ie/activityhub


Navigating the
Website

Navigating means clicking on
words and pictures to find
the information we want.

We can navigate with a
mouse when using a
computer.
We can use our finger to
navigate on phone or tablet.

Some people need extra
support to help them
navigate a website.

Communication Aids
Screen Readers
Eye Gaze
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About the Activity
Hub

On the Activity Hub you will
find:

Timetable
Resources
Connect

You will find at the bottom of
the page ‘What’s Happening?’
a place for important
information.

The Activity Hub has four
different colours to help you
find the right activity.

Education & Learning
Have Fun
Health & Wellbeing
Life, Rights and Choices
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What can I find on
the Activity Hub ?

The Timetable
Here you’ll find:

Health & Wellbeing Classes
Information Sessions
Social Groups

You will see the Zoom logo if
the class is a live session.
Click the ‘Join Zoom’ button
to access to join a class.

You will also find a picture
and icon of the activity on the
timetable

An icon is a different type of
picture that is used on the
internet. kind of like to an
emoji.
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What can I find on
the Activity Hub ?

A resource is a collection of
good information to support
you as a person.

The resource section on the
activity hub has three
different types of resources:

Easy to Read
Websites
Videos

The resource section is split
into four:

Education & Learning
Have Fun
Health & Wellbeing
Life, Rights & Choices
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Resource Examples

Have Fun: 
Cooking

Education & Learning:
 Digital Skills

Health & Wellbeing:
My Health

Life Rights & Choices:
Choices & Decisions
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What can I find on
the Activity Hub ?

Connect
Here you’ll find:

News
Photo Gallery
Community Information

The News section keeps you
up to date on news in St.
Michael’s House, National
Affairs and Community
Events.

The Gallery is a place to find
photos of past events in St.
Michael’s House.
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What can I find on
the Activity Hub ?

Community is a place where
you can find accessible events,
places and activities in your
area.

The community section is not
finished and can’t be
accessed at the moment.

For now, you can find
community events in the
news section.
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Information

An Activity Hub Dictionary is
available to help you learn
about icons and action buttons
on the website.

If you need support you can:

Call: 087 721 8896
Activity Hub Coordinator

Email: activityhub@smh.ie
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